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00:53 BE ON THE LOOKOUT                                      2602200001
Occurred on N Robalo St. RP advised daughter  went to her room after officers left and RP did not see her again. 
Advised daughter left location somtime after 2000 last seen wearing pj pants and tshirt.  Disposition: Necessary 
Action Taken.

01:09 BIKE CHECK                                             2602200003
Officer initiated activity at Pet Integrity, N China Lake Bl, Ridgecrest, CA. WFA.  Disposition: Checks Ok.

01:21 TRAFFIC STOP                                           2602200004
Officer initiated activity at S China Lake Bl, Ridgecrest, CA. (Hundred block.).  Disposition: Warning 
(Cite/Verbal).

03:32 PEDESTRIAN CHECK                                       2602200005
Officer initiated activity at W Drummond Av, Ridgecrest, CA. (Hundred block.) BMA WHT/BLK.  Disposition: 
Necessary Action Taken.

03:49 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE                                     2602200006
Occurred at Just Imagine on N China Lake Bl. RP advised vehicle in the middle of the parking lot.  Disposition: 
Checks Ok.

04:56 RUNAWAY/OUT OF CONTROL JUVENILE                        2602200007
Occurred on N Mountain View Dr. RP advised 15 year old son will not get out her car for her to go to work.  
Disposition: Counselled.

06:00 INFORMATION                                            2602200008
Occurred on W California Av.  Disposition: Log Note Only.

06:11 THEFT                                                  2602200009
Occurred at Opportunities For Learning on N Norma St. RP states that her son's  wallet was stolen somewhere 
between OPS and RAC and it has a large amount of money in it but also an airtag.  Disposition: Information 
Received.

06:16 WELFARE CHECK                                          2602200010
Occurred on W Wildrose Av. Person inside of a vehicle that is slumped over the steering wheel - unk if 
breathing - trash bags in the back seat.  Disposition: Checks Ok.

07:17 EXTRA PATROL                                           2602200011
Occurred on S Gold Canyon St. Silver honda sped through his street and turned onto Wilson - requesting extra 
patrol.  Disposition: Checks Ok.

08:42 911 HANG UP                                            2602200013
Occurred at City Of Ridgecrest on W California Av.  911 hang up/unable to call back due to 911 prefix.  
Disposition: Necessary Action Taken.

09:17 911 WIRELESS CALL                                      2602200015
Occurred at City Of Ridgecrest on W California Av.  male advised accidental dial - no police, fire, or medical 
needed.  Disposition: Necessary Action Taken.

09:40 WELFARE CHECK                                          2602200016
Occurred on S Wesley St. RP would like a well check on her daughter.  Disposition: Checks Ok.

09:49 SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES                               2602200017
Officer initiated activity at Burroughs High School, E French Av, Ridgecrest, CA.  Disposition: Report Taken .

10:35 FOLLOW UP                                              2602200019
Officer initiated activity at S Broadway St, Ridgecrest, CA.  Disposition: Follow Up Completed.

10:43 ATTEMPT TO CONTACT                                     2602200020
Officer initiated activity at W Atkins Av, Ridgecrest, CA.  Disposition: Negative Contact.

10:52 HARASSMENT                                             2602200021
Occurred at City Of Ridgecrest on W California Av. Contact via 21 from WC.  Disposition: Information Provided.

10:57 BURGLARY - RESIDENTIAL LATE REPORT                     2602200022
Occurred on E Ridgecrest Bl. RP states someone came into her home and stole a tv.  Disposition: Information 
Provided.

11:16 WARRANT ARREST                                         2602200023
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Officer initiated activity at China Lake Trailer Park, W Moyer Av, Ridgecrest, CA. SA/Miller, Skyler Robert 
04/19/1999
WNO/RM058988A Bail/100k Chg/459.5 PC
Cited and released.  Disposition: Arrest - Misdemeanor .

11:31 CONTACT CITIZEN                                        2602200024
Occurred on S Desert Candles St. RP states someone is posting her house for rent on FB and she is worried that 
people may send a deposit and lose money.  Disposition: Information Provided.

11:45 CITIZEN ASSIST                                         2602200025
Officer initiated activity at Sass, W Ridgecrest Bl, Ridgecrest, CA.  Disposition: Assisted.

11:46 ATTEMPT TO CONTACT                                     2602200026
Officer initiated activity at S Sunset St, Ridgecrest, CA.  Disposition: Negative Contact.

12:02 CONTACT CITIZEN                                        2602200027
Occurred on W Las Flores Av. Contact via 21.  Disposition: Information Provided.

12:18 911 WIRELESS CALL                                      2602200028
Occurred at Burroughs High School on E French Av.  Silent line/no answer on call back.  Disposition: Necessary 
Action Taken.

12:21 CONTACT CITIZEN                                        2602200029
Occurred at James Monroe Middle School on W Church Av. RP is in the lobby and states her son  was choked 
at school today by another student.  Disposition: Information Received.

13:00 CONTACT CITIZEN                                        2602200030
Occurred on W Wilson Av. RP requesting contact via 21.  Disposition: Negative Contact.

13:22 CITIZEN ASSIST                                         2602200031
Occurred at E Ridgecrest Bl/S Gemstone Dr.  Disposition: Assisted.

13:22 FOLLOW UP                                              2602200032
Officer initiated activity at W Olive Av, Ridgecrest, CA.  Disposition: Follow Up Completed.

13:28 CODE VIOLATION                                         2602200033
Officer initiated activity at W Vulcan Av/S Mayo St, Ridgecrest, CA.  Disposition: Necessary Action Taken.

13:30 FOLLOW UP                                              2602200034
Officer initiated activity at James Monroe Middle School, W Church Av, Ridgecrest, CA.  Disposition: Log Note 
Only.

14:03 FOOT PATROL                                            2602200035
Officer initiated activity at Mojave View Apartments, W Mojave View, Ridgecrest, CA.  Disposition: Checks Ok.

14:17 POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE                     2602200036
Officer initiated activity at China Lake Trailer Park, W Moyer Av, Ridgecrest, CA. SA/Bowens, Charles 
04/01/1974 Open Chgs/11377/11364 HS
WNO/BM971072A Bail/1k Chg/11377(a) HS
SA/Rodriquez, Joseph Romero 05/26/1983 Open Chgs/11377/11364 HS
WNO/RM060710A Bail/100k Chg/11364(a) HS
SA/Gagen, Katrina Rein 08/31/2003 Chgs/11377/11364 HS
SA/Williams, Bruce Curtis 05/28/1990 Chgs/11377/11364 HS
SA/Rojas, Kevin Wilfredo 12/29/1996 Chgs/11377/11364 HS

All subjs cited/rel'd at scene.  Disposition: Arrest - Misdemeanor .
14:18 TRAFFIC STOP                                           2602200037

Officer initiated activity at W Las Flores Av, Ridgecrest, CA. (Hundred block.).  Disposition: Warning 
(Cite/Verbal).

14:19 DETAIL                                                 2602200038
Officer initiated activity at Tennis Courts, E French Av, Ridgecrest, CA.  Disposition: Checks Ok.

14:30 CODE VIOLATION                                         2602200039
Officer initiated activity at W Iowa Av, Ridgecrest, CA.  Disposition: Information Provided.
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14:53 WARRANT ABSTRACTED NOT SERVED                          2602200040
Occurred at City Of Ridgecrest on W California Av. SA/Paco, Jeffrey Clifton Jr 11/07/1994
WNO/RM053637A Bail/15k Chg/11377(a) HS/415(1) PC/602.1(b) PC
Abstract sent to Inyo County Sheriff Dept.  Disposition: Necessary Action Taken.

15:00 ACO CALL                                               2602200041
Occurred on N Peg St. RP reporting  chickens in back yard.  Disposition: Animal Control Handled.

15:07 911 WIRELESS CALL                                      2602200042
Occurred at City Of Ridgecrest on W California Av.  Open line/unable to call back due to 911 prefix.  Disposition: 
Necessary Action Taken.

15:08 DECEASED PERSON                                        2602200043
Occurred at S Brown Rd/W Bowman. Cellular E911 Call: Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Referred To Other 
Agency.

15:13 WELFARE CHECK                                          2602200045
Occurred at W Ward Av/N China Lake Bl.  Disposition: Gone Prior to Arrival.

15:23 DISTURBANCE - MUSIC                                    2602200046
Occurred on E Commercial Av.  Disposition: Information Received.

15:52 DOMESTIC DISTURBANCE                                   2602200047
Occurred on N Helena St. Cellular E911 Call: Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Unfounded.

15:59 WELFARE CHECK                                          2602200048
Occurred on N Gold Canyon Dr. (Hundred block.) Cellular E911 Call: Service Class: WPH2     Young toddler 
alone in street wandering around.  Disposition: Necessary Action Taken.

16:00 WELFARE CHECK                                          2602200049
Occurred on N Gold Canyon Dr. See 0048.  Disposition: Duplicate Call Entered.

16:25 FOLLOW UP                                              2602200050
Officer initiated activity at W Hood Av, Ridgecrest, CA.  Disposition: Negative Contact.

16:40 CONTACT CITIZEN                                        2602200051
Occurred on W Haloid Av. Call RP to answer a vehicle reg question.  Disposition: Information Provided.

16:53 SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES                               2602200052
Occurred at Bank Of America (Atm Location) on N China Lake Bl.       Workers on top of building.  Disposition: 
Checks Ok.

17:13 ACO CALL                                               2602200053
Occurred on W Marlene Ct.  Disposition: Necessary Action Taken.

17:21 CPS REFERRAL                                           2602200054
Occurred on W Reeves Av.  Disposition: Report Taken .

17:27 WARRANT ARREST                                         2602200055
Officer initiated activity at N China Lake Bl, Ridgecrest, CA. (Hundred block.)   SA/Mitchell, Ryan Douglas 
07/31/82 26RMB00060 Bail/5K Chgs/11350(a)/11364(a) HS 
Cited/rel'd in field.  Disposition: Arrest - Misdemeanor .

17:37 CONTACT CITIZEN                                        2602200056
Occurred on W Atkins Av. Call RP.  Disposition: Information Provided.

18:00 INFORMATION                                            2602200058
Occurred on W California Av.  Disposition: Necessary Action Taken.

18:09 911 WIRELESS CALL                                      2602200059
Occurred at City Of Ridgecrest on W California Av. Cellular E911 Call: Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Log 
Note Only.

18:19 DISTURBANCE - SUBJECT                                  2602200061
Occurred on E Commercial Av. Cellular E911 Call: Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Necessary Action Taken.

18:22 911 WIRELESS CALL                                      2602200062
Occurred on E Kendall. Cellular E911 Call: Service Class: WPH2       Loud talking in background.  Disposition: 
Referred To Other Agency.
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18:26 THEFT                                                  2602200063
Occurred on W Ward Av. Call RP for report.  Disposition: Information Received.

18:47 PEDESTRIAN CHECK                                       2602200064
Officer initiated activity at W Bataan Av, Ridgecrest, CA. (Hundred block.) wma/camo.  Disposition: Checks Ok.

19:01 INFORMATION RECEIVED                                   2602200065
Occurred on S Gold Canyon St. RP still sees speeding cars.  Disposition: Information Received.

19:37 BATTERY SPOUSE/COHABITANT                              2602200066
Occurred on W Mamie Av. Cellular E911 Call: Service Class: WPH2 
SA/Reed, Lindsay Marie 08/25/99 Chg/243(e)(1) PC 
Booked Lerdo.  Disposition: Arrest - Misdemeanor .

19:43 TRAFFIC STOP                                           2602200067
Officer initiated activity at W Ridgecrest Bl, Ridgecrest, CA. (Hundred block.).  Disposition: Duplicate Call 
Entered.

19:44 TRAFFIC STOP                                           2602200068
Officer initiated activity at W Ridgecrest Bl, Ridgecrest, CA. (Hundred block.).  Disposition: Checks Ok.

19:48 TRAFFIC STOP                                           2602200069
Officer initiated activity at W Ridgecrest Bl, Ridgecrest, CA. (Hundred block.).  Disposition: Checks Ok.

19:59 WARRANT ARREST                                         2602200070
Occurred at City Of Ridgecrest on W California Av. SA/Romero, Laura Michele 5/05/1969
WNO/MM103389A Bail/5K Chg/VC 12500(A); VC 5200(A) 
Cited/Rel'd.  Disposition: Arrest - Misdemeanor .

20:03 DISTURBANCE-FAMILY                                     2602200071
Occurred on W Reeves Av. Cellular E911 Call:  Service Class: WPH2 Adult  causing verbal disturbance inside 
res.  Disposition: Negative Contact.

20:05 DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE                            2602200072
Officer initiated activity at W Ridgecrest Bl, Ridgecrest, CA. (Hundred block.) SA/Centeno, Richard Allen 
03/21/1969
Open Chgs/VC 23152(A); VC 23152(B) 
Cited/Rel'd to responsible.  Disposition: Arrest - Misdemeanor .

20:15 911 WIRELESS CALL                                      2602200073
Occurred at City Of Ridgecrest on W California Av. Cellular E911 Call: Service Class: WPH2 Openline//Nothing 
Heard.  Disposition: Log Note Only.

20:19 911 WIRELESS CALL                                      2602200074
Occurred at Motel 6 on E Ridgecrest Bl. Service Class: VOIP      Child  playing with phone.  Disposition: 
Necessary Action Taken.

20:21 PRISONER TRANSPORT                                     2602200075
Occurred on W Mamie Av.  Disposition: Necessary Action Taken.

20:28 CONTACT CITIZEN                                        2602200076
Occurred on S Appaloosa St. RP in the lobby requesting to speak with an officer.  Disposition: Information 
Provided.

20:35 INFORMATION                                            2602200077
Occurred on S Sims St. RP had 2 males come to his door looking for someone.  Disposition: Information 
Received.

20:45 DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE                            2602200078
Officer initiated activity at W Ridgecrest Bl, Ridgecrest, CA. (Hundred block.) 
SA/ Devries, Devin 09/08/1998
Open Chgs/VC 23152(A); VC 23152(B)
Cited/Rel'd to responsible.  Disposition: Arrest - Misdemeanor .

21:01 TRAFFIC STOP                                           2602200079
Officer initiated activity at W Ridgecrest Bl, Ridgecrest, CA. (Hundred block.).  Disposition: Checks Ok.
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21:03 UNDER INFLUENCE HS                                     2602200080
Occurred on N Wayne St. Cellular E911 Call: Service Class: WPH2 
SA/Furman, Ramon 05/19/1995
Open Chg/HS 11550()A
Booked Lerdo.  Disposition: Arrest - Misdemeanor .

21:09 911 WIRELESS CALL                                      2602200081
Occurred at City Of Ridgecrest on W California Av. Cellular E911 Call: Service Class: WPH2 Hangup.  
Disposition: Log Note Only.

21:29 TRAFFIC STOP                                           2602200082
Officer initiated activity at E Ridgecrest Bl, Ridgecrest, CA. (Hundred block.).  Disposition: Warning 
(Cite/Verbal).

21:45 MISUSE OF 9-1-1                                        2602200083
Occurred at China Lake Trailer Park on W Moyer Av.  RP wanting a ride to a hotel.  Disposition: Information 
Received.

21:50 TRAFFIC STOP                                           2602200084
Officer initiated activity at W Ridgecrest Bl, Ridgecrest, CA. (Hundred block.).  Disposition: Checks Ok.

22:46 TRAFFIC STOP                                           2602200085
Officer initiated activity at S Downs St, Ridgecrest, CA.  Disposition: Warning (Cite/Verbal).

22:59 TRAFFIC STOP                                           2602200086
Officer initiated activity at S Sunland St, Ridgecrest, CA.  Disposition: Warning (Cite/Verbal).

23:20 TRAFFIC STOP                                           2602200088
Officer initiated activity at W Las Flores Av, Ridgecrest, CA.  Disposition: Warning (Cite/Verbal).

23:22 TRAFFIC STOP                                           2602200089
Officer initiated activity at N Downs St, Ridgecrest, CA.  Disposition: Warning (Cite/Verbal).

23:33 TRAFFIC STOP                                           2602200090
Officer initiated activity at W French Av, Ridgecrest, CA.  Disposition: Warning (Cite/Verbal).

23:41 PATROL CHECK                                           2602200091
Officer initiated activity at Larkspur Apartments, S Downs St, Ridgecrest, CA.  Disposition: Checks Ok.

23:42 TRAFFIC STOP                                           2602200092
Officer initiated activity at Denny's, N China Lake Bl, Ridgecrest, CA.  Disposition: Warning (Cite/Verbal).

23:51 BURGLARY ALARM                                         2602200093
Occurred at Kern Regional Center on N Triangle Dr. Commerical burglary alarm.  Disposition: False Alarm.

23:52 TRAFFIC STOP                                           2602200094
Officer initiated activity at W Ridgecrest Bl, Ridgecrest, CA.  Disposition: Warning (Cite/Verbal).

23:54 VEHICLE CHECK                                          2602200095
Officer initiated activity at Leroy Jackson Park, E Coso Av/E Las Flores Av, Ridgecrest, CA.  Disposition: 
Checks Ok.


